
Governor's Capital Budget - Appropriations and Allocations (by department) (1196)

Project Title Total FundsDesignated
Gen (DGF)

Unrestricted
Gen (UGF)Agency Other

Funds
Federal
Funds

Scenario: FY2025 Supp Final Enacted SB57 (5616)

Department of Commerce, Community, and
Economic Development

234,500Alaska Energy Authority - Electrical Emergencies
Program

0AP 0 234,500 0

500,000Blood Bank of Alaska - Blood Donor Testing
Laboratory

0AP 500,000 0 0

628,700Administrative Systems Updates 0AP 0 628,700 0
100,000Leased Warehouse Repairs and Improvements 0AP 0 100,000 0

1,875,567Alaska Oil and Gas Conservation Commission Risk
Based Data Management System Upgrade Phase 1

1,875,567AP 0 0 0

40,000,000Alaska Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
Orphaned Well Performance Grants

0AP 0 0 40,000,000

25,000,000Alaska Oil and Gas Conservation Commission
Orphaned Well Formula Grants

0AP 0 0 25,000,000

1,875,567 68,338,767Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic
Development Subtotal

500,000 963,200 65,000,000

Department of Family and Community
Services

4,000,000Repeal/Reapprop - McLaughlin Youth Detention
Facility Remodel

0AP 0 4,000,000 0

0 4,000,000Department of Family and Community Services
Subtotal

0 4,000,000 0

Office of the Governor

342,272Elections Security Grant Under the Help America Vote
Act

0AP 0 342,272 0

0 342,272Office of the Governor Subtotal 0 342,272 0

Department of Law

3,524,096Replace Law's Case Management System 0AP 0 3,524,096 0

0 3,524,096Department of Law Subtotal 0 3,524,096 0

Department of Military and Veterans' Affairs

2,500,000Flood Mitigation for Acquisition of High Hazard Areas
in the Matanuska-Susitna Borough

0AP 0 0 2,500,000

-5,101,000Repeal Congressionally Directed Spending Project
Rockslide Mitigation to Protect Skagway's Port

0AP 0 0 -5,101,000

0 -2,601,000Department of Military and Veterans' Affairs Subtotal 0 0 -2,601,000
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Gen (UGF)Agency Other
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Scenario: FY2025 Supp Final Enacted SB57 (5616)

Department of Natural Resources

600,000National Recreational Trails Federal Grant Program 0AP 0 0 600,000

0 600,000Department of Natural Resources Subtotal 0 0 600,000

Department of Public Safety

450,000REAPPROP: Rabinowitz Courthouse Communication
Upgrades in Fairbanks

0AP 0 450,000 0

0 450,000Department of Public Safety Subtotal 0 450,000 0

Department of Transportation and Public
Facilities

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match

0AP 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match SLA 2006 - $113,450

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match SLA 2008 - $3,198

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match SLA 2009 - $15,305

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match SLA 2010 - $10,040

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match FSSLA 2011 - $206,231

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match SLA 2012 - $11,617

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match SLA 2013 - $49,774

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match SLA 2014 - $460,581

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match SLA 2015 - $503,872

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match 4SSLA 2016 - $4,362,928

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match TSSLA 2017 - $2,222,160

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Aviation State Match SLA 2018 - $1,848,228

0AL 0 0 0

6,500,000Alaska Marine Highway System Vessel Overhaul,
Annual Certification and Shoreside Facilities
Rehabilitation

0AP 6,500,000 0 0
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Scenario: FY2025 Supp Final Enacted SB57 (5616)

Department of Transportation and Public
Facilities

0REAPPROP Fund Source Change - Federal-Aid
Highway State Match

0AP 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DCCED AEA
Electrical Vehicle Infrastructure Plan SLA 2022 -
$782,125

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Earthquake Relief Federally Ineligible Costs SLA
2020 - $3,000,000

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Economic
Development, Knik Arm Bridge Project Development
SLA 2014 - $766

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Fairview
Loop Road Pedestrian Pathway SLA 2010 -
$201,221

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - SE AK Power
Agency, Hydroelectric Storage, Generation,
Transmission, and Bus Analysis - $34,359

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - KPB Maintenance
and Repairs on Jacob's Ladder Access Trail SLA
2013 - $1,484

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Juneau
Access Project TSSLA 2017 - $16,088,569

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Juneau
Access Project SLA 2018 - $20,986,483

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF National
Hwy System Program Construction and State Match
- $2,499

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Statewide
Federal Programs, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2001 - $135,973

0AL 0 0 0

0SCS2: REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Statewide Federal Programs, Federal-Aid Highway
State Match SLA 2003 - $5,699

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF State
Match for Gravina Island Bridge - $138,611

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Statewide
Federal Programs, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2006 - $441,955

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Statewide
Federal Programs, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2007 - $158,972

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Statewide
Federal Programs, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2008 - $18,219

0AL 0 0 0
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Department of Transportation and Public
Facilities

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Statewide
Federal Programs, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2009 - $241,873

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Statewide
Federal Programs, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2010 - $122,920

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Statewide
Federal Programs, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2011 - $66,428

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Statewide
Federal Programs, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2014 - $117,984

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Federal
Program Match, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2015 - $56,815

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Federal
Program Match, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
SLA 2016 - $648,934

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Federal
Program Match, Federal-Aid Highway State Match
TSSLA 2017 - $860,836

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match 4SSLA 2016 Sec. 27(d)
- $89,741

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match 4SSLA 2016 Sec. 27(e)
- $197,670

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match 4SSLA 2016 Sec. 27(f) -
$200,098

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match TSSLA 2017 Sec. 21(b)
- $631,960

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match TSSLA 2017 Sec. 21(h)
- $139,195

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match TSSLA 2017 Sec. 21(i) -
$481,530

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match TSSLA 2017 Sec. 21(j) -
$593,404

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match TSSLA 2017 Sec. 21(q)
- $107,128

0AL 0 0 0
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Department of Transportation and Public
Facilities

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway State Match SLA 2018 -
$1,813,735

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match SLA 2018 Sec. 26(b) -
$116,091

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match SLA 2018 Sec. 26(c) -
$646,158

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match SLA 2018 Sec. 26(d) -
$201,800

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match SLA 2018 Sec. 26(e) -
$1,778,582

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF
Federal-Aid Highway Match SLA 2018 Sec. 26(g) -
$104,701

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Surface
Transportation Program, Federal-Aid Highway State
Match SLA 2012 - $891,798

0AL 0 0 0

0REAPPROP FHWA State Match - DOTPF Surface
Transportation Program, Federal-Aid Highway State
Match SLA 2013 - $153,951

0AL 0 0 0

0 6,500,000Department of Transportation and Public Facilities
Subtotal

6,500,000 0 0

81,154,135

81,154,1351,875,567

1,875,567

TOTAL STATE AGENCIES 7,000,000 9,279,568

9,279,568

62,999,000

62,999,0007,000,000TOTAL STATEWIDE
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